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AnimallD

5003
L553
7723
7273
7523
7283
5103
S73

8203
8303
V453
6763
5603
6503
5353
6493
6003
6593
7413
5743
5723
6663
7613
R703
S143
7133
5863
S393
S43

7173
6313
5293
7063
6943
5423
X643
5313
5333
5893
7693
5443
9563
9643
F13

V243
7933

Type
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months

2005 Gardiner Angus Ranch 26th Production Sale

Sale Price Buyer Number
$185,000.00 1401
$11,500.00 1652
$15,000.00 1122
$13,000.00 1212
$9,500.00 1508
$10,000.00 1367
$7,500.00 1222
$10,000.00 1204
$7,500.00 1251
$8,000.00 1575
$7,500.00 1398
$9,000.00 1100
$10,000.00 1392
$9,000.00 1103
$9,000.00 1037
$7,500.00 1103
$7,500.00 1591
$6,500.00 1451
$8,000.00 1398
$9,500.00 1038
$10,000.00 1180
$6,500.00 1039
$5,000.00 1454
$5,000.00 1454
$5,000.00 1488
$5,000.00 1182
$6,500.00 1606
$5,000.00 1000
$5,500.00 1601
$5,500.00 1075
$5,500.00 1364
$7,500.00 1460
$7,500.00 1370
$5,500.00 1075
$8,500.00 1509
$6,500.00 1154
$6,500.00 1053
$6,500.00 1043
$6,500.00 1045
$5,000.00 1575
$8,500.00 1267
$5,500.00 1615
$5,000.00 1478
$4,500.00 1600
$5,500.00 1599
$5,500.00 1481

Buyer Name
Horton Angus Ranch
Parker Friedrick - Andy Bower - Callaway Farms
Kelly Plemmons
Everyn Baumgardner
Barry Bortz
Leon Stauffer
Glenn Briscoe
Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Roscoe Harvell
Eric Schmitz - Black Gold Angus
Leon Horton
Chili Sinclair
Tim Meier
Jimmy Ayers
Glen Gisclair
Jimmy Ayers
Edwin Tritt
Bill Donnell - Lightning Cattle Company
Leon Horton
Paul Dufrene lll
Wilbert Dornak - Dornaks Misty Creek Ranch
Charles Hoppe
Jon Means
Jon Means
Ben Mathers
E.E. Robertson Farms
John Braunschweig
Gale Schaefer
Patt Jurgens
Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD
Roger Giles
Frank Bills
Jack Shelton
Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD
James Coleman
Lon & Jud Byars
Mike Phillips
Keith & Pam Robertson
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Eric Schmitz - Black Gold Angus
Charlie Hoffman
Waggonhammer Ranches
Burnett Ranches LTD
Wade Richardson
Tim Rietzke
Larry Smith

Buyer City

Westlake TX

REI - Stillwater, OK

Gurdon AR
Preston KS
Yates Center KS
Tucumcari NM
Brookneal VA
Eutaw AL
Argyle TX
Talco TX

Mt. Pleasant TX
Hitchcock OK
Lone Star TX
Cut Off LA
Lone Star TX
Bells TN
Alpine TX
Talco TX

Cut Off LA
Shiner TX
Gause TX
Van Horn TX
Van Horn TX
Canadian TX
Armstrong MO
Chugwater WY
Linn MO

Odell NE
Presidio, TX
Bucklin KS
Severy KS
Nara Visa
Presidio, TX
Milan TN
Vernon TX
Sayre OK
Sayre OK
Nacogdoches TX
Argyle TX
Eureka SD
Albion NE
Panhandle TX
Ozona TX
Coldwater KS
Ravenna TX

Buyer State
X

OK
AR
KS
KS
NM
VA
AL
TX
TX
TX
OK
TX
LA
TX
TN
TX
TX
LA
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
MO
wy
MO
NE
TX-Mexico
KS
KS
NM
TX-Mexico
TN
TX
OK
OK
TX
TX
SD
NE
TX
TX
KS
TX



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
65
66
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

8393
5883
5713
R593
J113
5533
6173
6673
6513
6743
5653
8063
8173
7143
X603
6553
6633
6093
8233
F33

X503
9753
6253
E673
7333
6713
5773
7623
V223
L503
7893
6403
V283
6773
6973
7023
7443
5253
FO3

6043
5833
S333
X703
5683
5043
7123
1313
8343
5133
8563
E643

Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months

$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$7,500.00
$4,500.00
$7,000.00
$5,500.00
$12,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$8,500.00
$7,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,500.00
$8,500.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00

1365
1478
1536
1590
1536
1292
1551
1610
1422
1483
1540
1154
1421
1090
1498
1422
1483
1032
1263
1478
1054
1461
1091
1023
1517
1546
1036
1331
1546
1528
1247
1293
1075
1542
1416
1518
1294
1368
1043
1128
1582
1370
1371
1636
1609
1472
1075
1726
1263
1540
1291

Jack Craft

Burnett Ranches LTD

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Don Montgomery - Montgomery Properties
TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Select Sires

Chris Himschoot

Paul Dixon

Ronnie Roberts

Don Eby

Sam Hands

Lon & Jud Byars

Bryan Adams

Dennis Rassenfoss

Jimmy Sanders

Ronnie Roberts

Don Eby

Ken Reeser

Tony McCorvey

Burnett Ranches LTD

Rowland & Mary Lou Gengelbach
Carl Wewe

Jack Garey

Jack Boyer

Travis Spears

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Eagle Flat Land & Cattle Company
Dennis Westfahl

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Allen Johnston

Larry Weinkauf

Kyle Lane

Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD

Lynn Cowden

Jim Richert

Jody Chisum - C Bar C Ranch
James Lillard

John Adams - Adams Cattle Company
Keith & Pam Robertson

Brett Blasdel

J.E. Canyon Ranch

Jack Shelton

Kirk Meacham

Rick Millsap

Don Hudgins

Cap Williams

Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD

Lewis Mayer

Tony McCorvey

Sam Hands

Joel Roberts

Clarendon TX
Panhandle TX
Oklahoma City OK
Azle TX
Oklahoma City OK
Plain City OH
Hardy AR
Farmington WV
Trinchera CO
Emporia KS
Garden City KS
Vernon TX
Welda KS

Paris KY
Marshall AR
Trinchera CO
Emporia KS
Leroy IL
Houston TX
Panhandle TX
Plattsburg MO
Pretty Prairie KS
Georgetown TX
Perryville MO
Lake Charles
Buena Vista NM
Vernon TX
Okeene OK
Buena Vista NM
Okemah OK
Orlando OK
Mascot TN
Presidio, TX
Skellytown TX
Clinton OK
Perryton TX
Louisville TN
Plains KS
Sayre OK
Poteau OK
Springfield CO
Nara Visa
Clinton OK
Danville AR
Marietta GA
Boise City OK
Presidio, TX
Guymon OK
Houston TX
Garden City KS
Tuscaloosa AL

TX
TX
OK
TX
OK
Cco
AR
wv
Cco
KS
KS
TX
KS
KY
AR
co
KS
IL
TX
TX
MO
KS
TX
MO
LA
NM
TX
OK
NM
OK
OK
TN
TX-Mexico
TX
OK
TX
TN
KS
OK
OK
co
NM
OK
AR
GA
OK
TX-Mexico
OK
TX
KS
AL



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

5563
6543
F83

7213
S343
7323
7633
7433
6873
R673
7953
S123
8473
R543
S283
8413
S323
F23

R643
S193
5453
6013
5223
V193
3353
7873
5843
8493
7253
7583
6723
7483
7373
6953
7313
6643
6453
5263
S213
S113
L523
6923
6183
5153
5363
6583
5183
6653
6863
6363
V723

Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months

$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$8,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$8,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$8,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$8,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00

1518
1054
1045
1515
1518
1091
1546
1035
1546
1524
1407
1582
1518
1028
1546
1517
1371
1469
1518
1536
1155
1041
1295
1518
1045
1575
1540
1041
1540
1035
1422
1323
1100
1149
1334
1075
1110
1582
1137
1137
1546
1623
1104
1262
1540
1053
1540
1075
1143
1043
1407

Jody Chisum - C Bar C Ranch
Rowland & Mary Lou Gengelbach
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Bob Keifer

Jody Chisum - C Bar C Ranch
Jack Garey

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Bob Huette

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Robert Carnahan

Bill Greving

J.E. Canyon Ranch

Jody Chisum - C Bar C Ranch
Matt Green

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Travis Spears

Kirk Meacham

Tim & Shelley Peterson

Jody Chisum - C Bar C Ranch
TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Terry Holt

Curtis Winney

Terry Eubank

Jody Chisum - C Bar C Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Eric Schmitz

Sam Hands

Curtis Winney

Sam Hands

Bob Huette

Ronnie Roberts

Frank Mages

Chili Sinclair

Lloyd Pickering

Mike Hubbell

Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD
Tommy Gumm

J.E. Canyon Ranch

Melvin Schooler

Melvin Schooler

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Rex Coleman

Darrell Brobst

Johnie Zollinger - George Ranch
Sam Hands

Mike Phillips

Sam Hands

Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD

Ronny Eaves

Keith & Pam Robertson

Bill Greving

Perryton TX
Plattsburg MO
Nacogdoches TX
Guide Rock NE
Perryton TX
Georgetown TX
Buena Vista NM
Weimar TX
Buena Vista NM
Marshfield MO
Prairie View KS
Springfield CO
Perryton TX
Sedalia MO
Buena Vista NM
Lake Charles
Clinton OK
Protection KS
Perryton TX
Oklahoma City OK
Savannah MO
Forks WA
Ashland KS
Perryton TX
Nacogdoches TX
Argyle TX
Garden City KS
Forks WA
Garden City KS
Weimar TX
Trinchera CO
Spearville KS
Mt. Pleasant TX
Okemah OK
Spearville KS
Presidio, TX
Glasgow KY
Springfield CO
Logan KS
Logan KS
Buena Vista NM
Ulysses KS
Stockton KS
Buffalo OK
Garden City KS
Sayre OK
Garden City KS
Presidio, TX
Atoka OK

Sayre OK
Prairie View KS

TX
MO
TX
NE
TX
TX
NM
TX
NM
MO
KS
co
TX
MO
NM
AR
OK
KS
TX
OK
MO
WA-OK
KS
TX
TX
TX
KS
WA-OK
KS
TX
co
KS
TX
OK
KS
TX-Mexico
KY
co
KS
KS
NM
KS
KS
OK
KS
OK
KS
TX-Mexico
OK
OK
KS



159
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
198
199
200
201
203
204
205
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

5083
5323
5753
7683
8383
5013
5273
6223
7993
7073
6833
7153
V273
J163
E573
S83

R793
7193
9513
5093
L543
S173
9623
7793
7463
S133
S463
K653
S373
R843
8253
R633
7743
9953
6483
9003
5023
7183
6983
3099
3093
715

4457
S683
K664
S964
712

P104
700

4426
4449

Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET

$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$7,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00

1093
1043
1540
1546
1280
1043
1636
1546
1358
1579
1540
1364
1579
1242
1416
1546
1364
1042
1540
1540
1137
1295
1546
1091
1518
1546
1389
1546
1355
1200
1582
1582
1546
1546
1302
1546
1043
1546
1540
1546
1546
1216
1546
1143
1045
1536
1241
1546
1546
1513
1536

Walter Knight

Keith & Pam Robertson

Sam Hands

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Steve Irsik

Keith & Pam Robertson

Rick Millsap

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Mark Luckie

Randy Bayne

Sam Hands

Roger Giles

Randy Bayne

Joe Mayer

Jim Richert

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Roger Giles

Paul & Marilyn Rhoades

Sam Hands

Sam Hands

Melvin Schooler

Terry Eubank

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Jack Garey

Jody Chisum - C Bar C Ranch
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Terry Kohler

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Kim Batman

James Ruble Farms

J.E. Canyon Ranch

J.E. Canyon Ranch

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
David Simpson

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Keith & Pam Robertson

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Sam Hands

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Tom Echols

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Ronny Eaves

Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Don Stoner

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch

Sean Geistweidt - Gillespie Livestock

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP

Era TX

Sayre OK
Garden City KS
Buena Vista NM
Ingalls KS
Sayre OK
Danville AR
Buena Vista NM
Ashland KS
Protection KS
Garden City KS
Bucklin KS
Protection KS
Guymon OK
Clinton OK
Buena Vista NM
Bucklin KS
Burlington CO
Garden City KS
Garden City KS
Logan KS
Ashland KS
Buena Vista NM
Georgetown TX
Perryton TX
Buena Vista NM
Cheney KS
Buena Vista NM
Meade KS
Patterson MO
Springfield CO
Springfield CO
Buena Vista NM
Buena Vista NM
Weatherford TX
Buena Vista NM
Sayre OK
Buena Vista NM
Garden City KS
Buena Vista NM
Buena Vista NM
Breckenridge TX
Buena Vista NM
Atoka OK
Nacogdoches TX
Oklahoma City OK
Bluejacket OK
Buena Vista NM
Buena Vista NM
Fredricksburg TX
Oklahoma City OK

X
OK
KS
NM
KS
OK
AR
NM
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
OK
OK
NM
KS
Cco
KS
KS
KS
KS
NM
X
X
NM
KS
NM
KS
MO
CcOo
co
NM
X
X
NM
OK
NM
KS
NM
NM
X
NM
OK
X
OK
OK
NM
NM
TX
OK



214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

407

4444
4434
4450
P294
4029
4017
K464
J154
4437
P054
P0O74
P084
P04

T624
F114
T564
T524
FO14
T554
F104
F124
F134
FO74
T534
T644
F034
F084
406

F054
401

4057
S954
P264
P234
P194
T904
4430
4011
P994
S894
T744
4006
F024
P254
F044
F064
J54

706

P184
K304

Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET

$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,750.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$5,500.00
$4,750.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00

1476
1476
1074
1362
1508
1261
1549
1536
1425
1425
1037
1536
1425
1476
1250
1137
1172
1549
1326
1549
1367
1137
1367
1137
1215
1553
1137
1137
1296
1096
1478
1425
1569
1182
1263
1083
1159
1425
1175
1490
1519
1536
1188
1292
1475
1636
1313
1425
1536
1045
1075

Daryl Shields

Daryl Shields

Bill Freeman - David Yarbrough
T.R. Sewell

Barry Bortz

Mike McCarty

Wes Williamson

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
W.T. Waggoner Estate

W.T. Waggoner Estate

Glen Gisclair

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
W.T. Waggoner Estate

Daryl Shields

Stephen Alexander

Melvin Schooler

Mike Cornett

Wes Williamson

Dave Warne

Wes Williamson

Leon Stauffer

Melvin Schooler

Leon Stauffer

Melvin Schooler

Bill Stone

John Dake

Melvin Schooler

Melvin Schooler

Shannon Atkisson - Osage Angus
John Holliday

Burnett Ranches LTD

W.T. Waggoner Estate

Kendall Traxler

E.E. Robertson Farms

Tony McCorvey

Mark Janak & Live Oak Farm
Zack Wampler

W.T. Waggoner Estate

Rick Gurley

Rex McCloy

Dennis Kleysteuber

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Randy Bennett

Select Sires

Reeves & Betsy Brown

Rick Millsap

Kenny Rundell

W.T. Waggoner Estate

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD

Lindsborg KS KS
Lindsborg KS KS
Cunningham TN TN
Aubrey TX (Clarendon) TX
Preston KS KS
Ashland KS KS
Okeechobee FL (80 mls. Meridian | AL
Oklahoma City OK OK
Vernon TX X
Vernon TX X
Cut Off LA LA
Oklahoma City OK OK
Vernon TX X
Lindsborg KS KS
Decatur TX >
Logan KS KS
Salado TX TX
Okeechobee FL (80 mls. Meridian | AL
Mankato KS KS
Okeechobee FL (80 mls. Meridian | AL
Yates Center KS KS
Logan KS KS
Yates Center KS KS
Logan KS KS
Endicott NE NE
Athens TN TN
Logan KS KS
Logan KS KS
Linn MO MO
Liberty KS KS
Panhandle TX TX
Vernon TX X
Utica MS MS
Armstrong MO MO
Houston TX >
Hallettsville TX TX
Mt. Crawford VA VA
Vernon TX X
Huntsville AR AR
Morse TX >
Garden City KS KS
Oklahoma City OK OK
Plainview TX TX
Plain City OH CO
Beulah CO CcO
Danville AR AR
Pratt KS KS
Vernon TX X
Oklahoma City OK OK
Nacogdoches TX TX
Presidio, TX TX-Mexico



266
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319

405

K314
T514
Ji4

P124
T544
T504
T634
T604
P174
4056
T684
T734
S754
409

K474
K654
K674
6813
6793
5213
6293
S223
6333
V423
8333
1103
E633
R563
F103
9553
R523
R573
L513
R663
V433
S413
7763
R903
L633
6033
7943
5903
L533
J153
S53

E683
8273
7903
5493
6443

Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - Spring ET
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$4,500.00
$7,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00

1569
1069
1425
1296
1476
1494
1343
1537
1263
1161
1565
1519
1665
1665
1536
1536
1536
1240
1370
1075
1617
1355
1617
1291
1546
1153
1465
1546
1546
1475
1599
1458
1477
1258
1338
1042
1281
1537
1006
1345
1477
1042
1416
1043
1280
1546
1458
1546
1007
1574
1546

Kendall Traxler

Gerald Link

W.T. Waggoner Estate

Shannon Atkisson - Osage Angus
Daryl Shields

Randall Spare

Agri-Ventures Corp. & Rancho de Paz
Sara Jacobson

Tony McCorvey

Dale Beasley

Richard Shaw

Dennis Kleysteuber

Mule Creek Ranch

Mule Creek Ranch

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Andy Forsythe & Mike Ford

Jack Shelton

Juan Gonzalez-Loya, MD

John Jackson

Kim Batman

John Jackson

Joel Roberts

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Steve Carter

Craig Stauffer

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Reeves & Betsy Brown

Tim Rietzke

Larry Jones - Ocate Ranch

T Bar Ranch

Richard Calvert

Gale Frank

Paul & Marilyn Rhoades

Jim Reimer

Sara Jacobson

David Bratton

Phillip Renner

T Bar Ranch

Paul & Marilyn Rhoades

Jim Richert

Keith & Pam Robertson

Steve Irsik

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Larry Jones - Ocate Ranch

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Clyde Moore

Gary Shaw

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch

Utica MS
Delphos KS
Vernon TX

Linn MO
Lindsborg KS
Ashland KS
Graham TX
Goliad TX
Houston TX
Creal Springs IL
Mills NM
Garden City KS
Wilmore KS
Wilmore KS
Oklahoma City OK
Oklahoma City OK
Oklahoma City OK
Martin TN

Nara Visa
Presidio, TX
Quanah TX
Meade KS
Quanah TX
Tuscaloosa AL
Buena Vista NM
Campbell Hill IL
Arlington KS
Buena Vista NM
Buena Vista NM
Beulah CO
Coldwater KS
Holcomb KS
Tahoka TX

Polo MO
Copeland KS
Burlington CO
Kalvesta KS
Goliad TX
Stigler OK
Spearman TX
Tahoka TX
Burlington CO
Clinton OK
Sayre OK
Ingalls KS
Buena Vista NM
Holcomb KS
Buena Vista NM
Whiteville NC
Mills NM

Buena Vista NM

MS
KS
TX
MO
KS
KS
TX
TX
TX
IL
NM
KS
KS
KS
OK
OK
OK
TN
NM
TX-Mexico
TX
KS
TX
AL
TX
IL
KS
NM
NM
Cco
KS
NM
TX
MO
KS
co
KS
TX
OK
TX
TX
Cco
OK
OK
KS
TX
NM
NM
NC
NM
NM



320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371

5463
K823
R623
6133
7643
7163
7833
X633
S103
S203
V133
8043
6323
6423
S253
R503
6703
R783
6693
7303
6373
7593
7513
5173
6563
6053
6073
V143
V173
J293
8593
5793
7263
6753
6263
9533
5573
6883
7533
5203
6603
6573
7363
8373
V363
6393
6993
8083
7603
8283
S93

Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months

$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$4,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00

1533
1043
1370
1421
1343
1546
1054
1308
1345
1258
1195
1258
1549
1546
1475
1546
1477
1536
1546
1036
1369
1579
1546
1477
1546
1625
1458
1494
1458
1257
1416
1458
1546
1398
1419
1537
1345
1368
1570
1295
1081
1441
1574
1047
1726
1345
1546
1622
1546
1370
1043

John Bossi

Keith & Pam Robertson

Jack Shelton

Bryan Adams

Agri-Ventures Corp. & Rancho de Paz
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Rowland & Mary Lou Gengelbach
Raymond Rasor

Phillip Renner

Richard Calvert

John Miller

Richard Calvert

Wes Williamson

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Reeves & Betsy Brown

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
T Bar Ranch

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Eagle Flat Land & Cattle Company
Leonard Tucker

Randy Bayne

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
T Bar Ranch

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Raymond Hubin

Larry Jones - Ocate Ranch
Randall Spare

Larry Jones - Ocate Ranch

Paul Sherer

Jim Richert

Larry Jones - Ocate Ranch

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Leon Horton

Kathleen Roberts

Sara Jacobson

Phillip Renner

John Adams - Adams Cattle Company
Jim Vich

Terry Eubank

Travis Snabely

Richard Arnold

Gary Shaw

Dennis Staples

Lewis Mayer

Phillip Renner

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Leroy Vice

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Jack Shelton

Keith & Pam Robertson

Arkansas City KS KS
Sayre OK OK
Nara Visa NM
Welda KS KS
Graham TX X
Buena Vista NM NM
Plattsburg MO MO
Peace Valley MO MO
Spearman TX >
Polo MO MO
Valdosta GA GA
Polo MO MO
Okeechobee FL (80 mls. Meridian | AL
Buena Vista NM NM
Beulah CO CcO
Buena Vista NM NM
Tahoka TX X
Oklahoma City OK OK
Buena Vista NM NM
Vernon TX TX
Gove KS KS
Protection KS KS
Buena Vista NM NM
Tahoka TX X
Buena Vista NM NM
Jetmore KS KS
Holcomb KS NM
Ashland KS KS
Holcomb KS NM
Mullinville KS KS
Clinton OK OK
Holcomb KS KS
Buena Vista NM NM
Talco TX X
Trinchera CO CcO
Goliad TX X
Spearman TX >
Plains KS KS
Locust Grove OK OK
Ashland KS KS
Miltonvale KS KS
Johnson KS KS
Mills NM NM
Bedford KY KY
Guymon OK OK
Spearman TX >
Buena Vista NM NM
Bucklin KS KS
Buena Vista NM NM
Nara Visa NM

Sayre OK OK



372
373
374
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424

X523
5473
7453
5193
6103
8313
8513
E513
9703
8183
7983
E563
6623
S243
X623
R683
6683
5803
7973
7913
E523
E653
5513
6893
7673
8213
7853
8683
B393
7293
8433
7733
6233
X673
7393
9523
V663
7043
V743
9733
6193
6083
8503
7703
8443
8033
S303
X663
6523
5643
8463

Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months

$6,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,500.00
$7,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$4,000.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$9,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00

1540
1548
1345
1370
1043
1370
1574
1242
1345
1537
1546
1029
1477
1590
1258
1590
1036
1251
1536
1542
1546
1358
1043
1262
1475
1251
1251
1636
1546
1253
1036
1546
1636
1582
1490
1613
1029
1494
1053
1549
1093
1546
1536
1536
1585
1726
1519
1590
1364
1490
1370

Sam Hands

Ryan Ardery

Phillip Renner

Jack Shelton

Keith & Pam Robertson

Jack Shelton

Gary Shaw

Joe Mayer

Phillip Renner

Sara Jacobson

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Larry Claycomb

T Bar Ranch

Don Montgomery - Montgomery Properties
Richard Calvert

Don Montgomery - Montgomery Properties
Eagle Flat Land & Cattle Company
Roscoe Harvell

TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Lynn Cowden

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Mark Luckie

Keith & Pam Robertson

Johnie Zollinger - George Ranch
Reeves & Betsy Brown

Roscoe Harvell

Roscoe Harvell

Rick Millsap

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Frankie Long

Eagle Flat Land & Cattle Company
Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
Rick Millsap

J.E. Canyon Ranch

Rex McCloy

Glen Hawker

Larry Claycomb

Randall Spare

Mike Phillips

Wes Williamson

Walter Knight

Chick Burney - Buena Vista Ranch
TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
TLW Land & Cattle Company LP
Jerry Valentine

Lewis Mayer

Dennis Kleysteuber

Don Montgomery - Montgomery Properties
Roger Giles

Rex McCloy

Jack Shelton

Garden City KS KS
Satanta KS KS
Spearman TX >
Nara Visa NM
Sayre OK OK
Nara Visa NM
Mills NM NM
Guymon OK OK
Spearman TX >
Goliad TX X
Buena Vista NM NM
Hughesville MO MO
Tahoka TX X
Azle TX X
Polo MO MO
Azle TX TX
Vernon TX TX
Eutaw AL AL
Oklahoma City OK OK
Skellytown TX TX
Buena Vista NM NM
Ashland KS KS
Sayre OK OK
Buffalo OK OK
Beulah CO CcO
Eutaw AL AL
Eutaw AL AL
REI - Stillwater, OK OK
Buena Vista NM NM
Hollis OK OK
Vernon TX TX
Buena Vista NM NM
Danville AR AR
Springfield CO CcO
Morse TX TX
Blairs VA VA
Hughesville MO MO
Ashland KS KS
Sayre OK OK
Okeechobee FL (80 mls. Meridian | AL
Era TX TX
Buena Vista NM NM
Oklahoma City OK OK
Oklahoma City OK OK
Fort Scott KS KS
Guymon OK OK
Garden City KS KS
Azle TX X
Bucklin KS KS
Morse TX TX
Nara Visa NM



425
426
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
478

8263
6203
X713
L613
K633
5553
R603
E553
E583
387
5383
7093
5623
J273
7203
8523
8583
201
1901
461
211
81
1001
501
102
842
741
1441
601
6231
2928
2090
4526
851
3801
930
1671
1661
1830
841
141
60
1541
1391
541
121
G101
101
2021
4501
2320

Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Bulls - 18 Months
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors
Donors

$7,500.00
$6,500.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$15,000.00
$9,000.00
$70,000.00
$40,000.00
$100,000.00
$45,000.00
$70,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00
$110,000.00
$22,000.00
$16,000.00
$55,000.00
$20,000.00
$35,000.00
$75,000.00
$20,000.00
$50,000.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$22,000.00
$15,000.00
$17,000.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$42,000.00
$35,000.00
$8,000.00
$11,000.00
$9,000.00
$8,000.00

1245
1345
1358
1261
1361
1542
1465
1216
1432
1546
1542
1477
1582
1646
1542
1251
1169
1181
1007
1181
1390
1433
1485
1160
1417
1030
1136
1410
1557
1534
1628
1005
1433
1557
1408
1065
1554
1199
1244
1007
1259
1030
1636
1161
1200
1636
1411
1662
1502
1200
1063

Bob Chase
Phillip Renner
Mark Luckie
Mike McCarty
Jon Horacek
Lynn Cowden
Craig Stauffer
Tom Echols
Mike Graves
Chick Burney
Lynn Cowden
T Bar Ranch
J.E. Canyon Ranch
Brian Winter
Lynn Cowden
Roscoe Harvell

Parker Ranch & Horton Angus Ranch

Hinkles Prime Cut

Clyde Moore

Hinkles Prime Cut

Sterling-Hunter

Prospect Hill Farm

Chris Earl - Sunny Valley Farm
William & Carr Kline

Vintage Angus

Virgil Lawlis - Lawlis Angus Ranch
Brian Kirkes

Riverbend Ranch

Mountain Meadow Cattle Company
Danny Lynn

Galaxy Beef / Riverbend Ranch
Linden McDaniel

Prospect Hill Farm

Mountain Meadow Cattle Company
Express Ranches & Ray Farms
Fred Weiker

Burnis Coleman - Near C.L. Cook's
Eagle Farm and Ranch

David Finley

Clyde Moore

Jeff Van Beek

Virgil Lawlis - Lawlis Angus Ranch
Rick Millsap

Dale Beasley

James Ruble Farms

Rick Millsap

Blake Sherrod

Jeff Price

Wayne Bonner

James Ruble Farms

John Gundzik

Torrance CA (Cal-Poly Pomona)

Spearman TX
Ashland KS
Ashland KS
Offerle KS
Skellytown TX
Arlington KS
Breckenridge TX
Oxford KS
Buena Vista NM
Skellytown TX
Tahoka TX
Springfield CO
Dodge City KS
Skellytown TX
Eutaw AL

REI - Stillwater, OK

Nevada MO
Whiteville NC
Nevada MO
Bath Ml

Pine Plains NY
Yorkville IL

Shawnee Mission KS

Modesto CA
Bastrop TX
Talihina OK
Idaho Falls ID
Rayle GA
Mexico MO
Idaho Falls ID
Elgin OK

Pine Plains NY
Rayle GA
Yukon OK
Fayette MO
Graniteville SC
Brownell KS
Pendleton KY
Whiteville NC
Pollock SD
Bastrop TX
Danville AR
Creal Springs IL
Patterson MO
Danville AR
Birmingham AL
Fayetteville AR
Huntsville AL
Patterson MO
Manchester MD

X
KS
KS
KS
X
KS
X
KS
NM
X
X
Cco
KS
X
AL
OK
MO
NC
MO
Ml
NY
IL
KS
CA
X
OK
ID
GA
MO
ID
OK
NY
GA
OK
MO
GA
KS
KY
NC
SD
X
AR
IL
MO
AR
AL
AR
AL
MO
MD



480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

2011
2391
2541
191
3891
2771
1911
4659
2088
1100
1000
2220
2111
860
2431
2010
A411
349
4571
A261
1800
501
221
2261
300
4600
21
A401
1989
329
2849
751
290
151
2811
3471
M11
2101
331
71
1531
3121
3561
511
1379
1012
162
4522
92

2062

Donors

Donors

Donors

Donors

Donors

Donors

Donors

Donors

Donors

Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs

$18,000.00
$8,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$7,500.00
$13,000.00
$6,000.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,000.00
$14,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,000.00
$7,500.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$10,000.00
$11,000.00
$47,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,000.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$16,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$11,000.00
$9,000.00
$15,000.00
$6,000.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$27,000.00
$9,000.00
$8,000.00
$11,000.00
$11,000.00
$18,000.00

1160
1682
1210
1013
1002
1174
1628
1382
1681
1442
1161
1214
1347
1285
1249
1402
1535
1348
1161
1165
1030
1170
1497
1673
1666
1077
1134
1336
1399
1285
1074
1564
1231
1109
1214
1067
1531
1352
1207
1134
1684
1106
1699
1235
1121
1497
1641
1121
1166
1026
1214

William & Carr Kline

Josh Krohn

Smitty Lamb

Chamness Land & Cattle Company
Mark Bean

Kelvin Burk

Galaxy Beef

Brian Redfern

William Ray

Andy Bower - Dixie Cattle Company
Dale Beasley

David Johnson

Paul Ray

Charlie Goad - Black Angus Run
John Fisher

Tommy & Charlotte Hensley
Craig Whitmire

James Wiebener

Dale Beasley

Gerald Hudgins

Virgil Lawlis - Lawlis Angus Ranch
Dennis Wilk

Debusk Angus

Buck LeBus

C.L. Cook

Dale Thompson

Jerry Parker

Shane Wakeland

Ginger & Sherry Wilson
Charlie Goad - Black Angus Run
David Yarbrough

Doug Smith

Randy Crowell

Michael Bush

David Johnson

John Macmaster

John Ben Merryman

Darrin & Tanya Marical

Alan Barby

Jerry Parker

John & Bonnie Slocombe
Jack L Bryan

Robert McConnell

Greg & Tracy Adams

Gary Oneal

Debusk Angus

Chris & Rita Slater

Gary Oneal

Doug Gibbs

Dan Byrd

David Johnson

Shawnee Mission KS

Lamesa TX
Wadley GA
Tyler TX
Nevada MO
Jackson MO
Graham MO
Indian Trail NC
Fairview TX
Blackshear GA
Creal Springs IL
Quitman AR
Hackleburg AL
Reedsburg WI
Muenster TX
Knoxville AR
Strawberry AR
Alva OK

Creal Springs IL
Stockbridge GA
Bastrop TX
Essex MA
Powell TN
Lexington KY

Social Circle GA
Mount Gilead NC

Flatonia TX
Grove OK
Irvington KY
Reedsburg WI
Cunningham TN
Jamestown TN
Elrod AL

Fountain Run KY

Quitman AR
Harrisville Ml
McDade TX
Tecumseh OK
Laverne OK
Flatonia TX
Manhattan KS
Everton MO
Nokesville VA
Blanchard OK
Marquez TX
Powell TN
Guymon OK
Marquez TX
Ranburne AL
Red Bluff CA
Quitman AR

KS
X
GA
X
MO
MO
MO
NC
X
GA
IL
AR
AL
Wi
X
AR
AR
OK
IL
GA
TX
ME
TN
KY
GA
NC
X
OK
KY
Wi
TN
TN
AL
KY
AR
Ml
X
OK
OK
X
KS
MO

OK
X
TN
OK
X
AL
CA
AR



531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
578
579
580
582
583
584
585

372
402
72
1222
1732
2282
1882
1802
1112
132
G82
4612
1710
1748
S341
M100
9108-LD
H171
1090
2828
8263-LD
649
3481
1451
J151
Ji141
1421
A61
31
2721
2481
S161
S281
1271
20
361
KG49
1960
H68
G9
M199
1509
1831
2110
280
3001
3381
341
988
1450
370

Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cow-Calf Pairs

Spring Calving Pairs
Spring Calving Pairs

Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows
Bred Cows

$8,000.00
$9,000.00
$7,000.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$11,000.00
$18,000.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$8,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,500.00
$8,000.00
$6,500.00
$9,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$8,500.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$8,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,500.00
$7,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$9,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,500.00
$8,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00

1524
1660
1115
1699
1531
1643
1379
1344
1379
1161
1620
1130
1336
1443
1289
1471
1020
1471
1285
1236
1340
1564
1161
1048
1679
1336
1223
1727
1336
1161
1109
1660
1336
1085
1161
1662
1014
1344
1085
1142
1267
1014
1651
1140
1583
1223
1285
1015
1019
1406
1236

Robert Carnahan

Greg Mason

Carey Arehart

Robert McConnell
John Ben Merryman
James Crawford

Beal Cattle Enterprises
Leachman of Colorado
Beal Cattle Enterprises
Dale Beasley

Tim Martin

Patrick & Ada Gardiner
Shane Wakeland
Danny Steward

Roger McConnell
Kerry Smith

Cay Burge

Kerry Smith

Charlie Goad - Black Angus Run
Jake Oros

Derek Holt

Doug Smith

Dale Beasley

Jarrett Alexander Thompson
Robert Thornton
Shane Wakeland

Chris Gay

Rebecca Rassenfoss
Shane Wakeland

Dale Beasley

Michael Bush

Greg Mason

Shane Wakeland

Joe Quintana

Dale Beasley

Jeff Price

Morgan McCaleb
Leachman of Colorado
Joe Quintana

Tom Carman (Trxr. Heifer to daughter)

Charlie Hoffman

Morgan McCaleb
Winterbrook Cattle Company
Curt Jager

Shane Talkington

Chris Gay

Charlie Goad - Black Angus Run
Clarence Cheshier

Chris Baker

Cory Sparrow

Jake Oros

Marshfield MO
Chesnee SC
Staunton VA
Nokesville VA
McDade TX
Stratford TX
Blacksburg VA
Wellington CO
Blacksburg VA
Creal Springs IL
Taylorsville KY
Porthill ID
Grove OK
Clearwater KS
Ft. Collins CO

Lawrenceburg KY

Pomona MO

Lawrenceburg KY

Reedsburg WI
Hettick IL
Savannah MO
Jamestown TN
Creal Springs IL

Mount Gilead NC

Burrton KS
Grove OK
Portales NM
Paris KY

Grove OK
Creal Springs IL

Fountain Run KY

Chesnee SC
Grove OK

Las Vegas NM
Creal Springs IL
Fayetteville AR
Amarillo TX
Wellington CO
Las Vegas NM
Checotah OK
Eureka SD
Amarillo TX
Canby OR
Eddyville 1A
Belfield ND
Portales NM
Reedsburg WI
Cameron TX
Clanton AL
Georgetown KY
Hettick IL

MO
SC
VA

X
X
VA
Cco
VA
IL
KY
ID
OK
KS
Cco
KY
MO
KY
Wi
IL
MO
TN
IL
NC
KS
OK
NM
KY
OK
IL
KY
SC
OK
NM
IL
AR
X
co
NM
OK
SD
X
OR

ND
NM
Wi
X
AL
KY
IL



586
587
588
589
590
501
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637

200
A121
2770
1109
H160
H140
301
821
181
1301
1490
1730
2358
377
353
793
963
2833
3303
233
533
1873
2353
1103
2843
3313
3423
1233
X133
X123
X103
X183
2923
1513
2273
1913
2253
2043
L33
83
2093
1383
1603
1643
L113
193
153
2373
253
1073
1763

Bred Cows $5,500.00
Bred Cows $4,000.00
Bred Cows $7,500.00
Bred Cows $5,000.00
Bred Cows $4,250.00
Bred Cows $6,000.00
Bred Cows $7,500.00
Bred Cows $5,500.00
Bred Cows $5,500.00
Bred Cows $5,500.00
Bred Cows $4,500.00
Bred Cows $4,500.00
Bred Cows $4,000.00
Bred Cows $5,000.00

Heifers - Bred 18-Month $32,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $35,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $10,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $10,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $8,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $12,500.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $18,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $27,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $14,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $13,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $16,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $15,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $14,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $16,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $9,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $15,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $4,500.00

1699
1099
1065
1530
1249
1611
1011
1524
1370
1017
1161
1459
1074
1236
1199
1649
1214
1165
1379
1411
1214
1078
1112
1136
1245
1568
1568
1684
1063
1213
1556
1379
1204
1059
1370
1063
1213
1529
1266
1204
1009
1165
1259
1474
1209
1186
1436
1379
1266
1399
1221

Robert McConnell

John Nobles

Fred Weiker

Terry Edwards

John Fisher

Alex Flores

Don Robbins

Robert Carnahan

Jack Shelton

Robert Berger

Dale Beasley

Daryl Sales

David Yarbrough

Jake Oros

Eagle Farm and Ranch
Maplecrest Farms & Boyd Beef Cattle
David Johnson

Gerald Hudgins

Beal Cattle Enterprises

Blake Sherrod

David Johnson

Gardiner Smith

Richard Jeppesen

Brian Kirkes

Bob Chase

Goode Angus-Dreamcatcher-2 Bar Angus
Goode Angus-Dreamcatcher-2 Bar Angus
John & Bonnie Slocombe

John Gundzik

Jerry Swetnam

John Irvine

Beal Cattle Enterprises

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Ronnie Foley

Jack Shelton

John Gundzik

Jerry Swetnam

Kim Anderson

Hoffman-Van Beek

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
John Grimes - Maplecrest Farms
Gerald Hudgins

Jeff Van Beek - Jason Goff
Center Ranch

Subiaco Abbey

Trevor Hinkle

Steve & Jennifer Lee

Beal Cattle Enterprises
Hoffman-Van Beek

Ginger & Sherry Wilson

Kyle Smith

Nokesville VA
Fayetteville NC
Fayette MO
Galax VA
Muenster TX
Alma AR
Dubach LA
Marshfield MO
Nara Visa
Wichita Falls TX
Creal Springs IL
Valley Falls KS
Cunningham TN
Hettick IL
Brownell KS
Hillsboro OH
Quitman AR
Stockbridge GA
Blacksburg VA
Birmingham AL
Quitman AR
Shelbyville TN
Howey in the Hills FL
Talihina OK
Torrance CA (Cal-Poly Pomona)
San Marcos TX
San Marcos TX
Manhattan KS
Manchester MD
Lorenzo TX
Manhattan KS
Blacksburg VA
Brookneal VA
Merit TX

Nara Visa
Manchester MD
Lorenzo TX
Townsend MT
Eureka SD
Brookneal VA
Hillsboro OH
Stockbridge GA
Pollock SD
Centerville TX
Subiaco AR
Nevada MO
Daviston AL
Blacksburg VA
Eureka SD
Irvington KY
Telephone TX

NC
MO
VA
X
AR
LA
MO
NM
X
IL
KS
TN
IL
KS
OH
AR
GA
VA
AL
AR
TN
FL
OK

X
X
KS
MD
X
KS
VA
VA
X
NM
MD
X
MT
SD
VA
OH
GA
OH
X
AR
MO
AL
VA
SD
KY
X



638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688

L103
A53
2913
1153
1473
503
2223
D33
G73
3213
X163
X83
A843
1843
2683
2213
4593
2443
1743
2863
1963
2643
1893
753
563
173
1123
1083
2873
1583
1933
1053
403
63
X3
X153
2713
2973
1733
3073
3053
3273
3373
213
A153
2433
D3
Al173
A163
G623
G253

Heifers - Bred 18-Month $10,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,500.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $4,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $9,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $12,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $3,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00

1485
1445
1017
1379
1379
1267
1204
1266
1266
1636
1531
1001
1153
1636
1001
1572
1524
1048
1474
1691
1001
1236
1001
1254
1001
1531
1285
1474
1001
1471
1436
1560
1377
1304
1001
1267
1001
1001
1236
1001
1186
1001
1001
1088
1031
1001
1577
1001
1001
1471
1001

Chris Earl - Sunny Valley Farm
William Evans

Robert Berger

Beal Cattle Enterprises

Beal Cattle Enterprises
Charlie Hoffman

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Hoffman-Van Beek
Hoffman-Van Beek

Rick Millsap

John Ben Merryman

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Steve Carter

Rick Millsap

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Scott Raye

Robert Carnahan

Jarrett Alexander Thompson
Center Ranch

Keith & Pat Einsphar

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Jake Oros

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Charles West

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
John Ben Merryman

Charlie Goad - Black Angus Run
Center Ranch

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Kerry Smith

Steve & Jennifer Lee

Rob Floyd

Steve Jorstad - Oak Tree Gaffney
Eustace Griffin

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Charlie Hoffman

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Jake Oros

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Trevor Hinkle

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
D & W Farm

Blake Mashburn

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Jason Goff

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Kerry Smith

Tony Ault - County Line Angus

Yorkville IL
Stephenville TX
Wichita Falls TX
Blacksburg VA
Blacksburg VA
Eureka SD
Brookneal VA
Eureka SD
Eureka SD
Danville AR
McDade TX
Seymour IN
Campbell Hill IL
Danville AR
Seymour IN
Waxahachie TX
Marshfield MO
Mount Gilead NC
Centerville TX
Flagler CO
Seymour IN
Hettick IL
Seymour IN
Greenville TX
Seymour IN
McDade TX
Reedsburg WI
Centerville TX
Seymour IN
Lawrenceburg KY
Daviston AL
Hallsville TX
Morris IL
Winterville GA
Seymour IN
Eureka SD
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Hettick IL
Seymour IN
Nevada MO
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Hartwell GA
Lindsay OK
Seymour IN
Chandlersville OH
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Lawrenceburg KY
Seymour IN

IL
X
X
VA
VA
SD
VA
SD
SD
AR
X
IN
IL
AR
IN
X
MO
NC
X
(6{0)
IN
IL
IN
X
IN
X
Wi
X
IN
KY
AL
X
IL
GA
IN
SD
IN
IN
IL
IN
MO
IN
IN
GA
OK
IN
OH
IN
IN
KY
IN



689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740

A223
643
413
2403
1173
2073
2593
4563
4523
2903
3113
3323
463
4613
4633
2063
73
2393
2693
1143
3063
X113
1993
493
A113
2113
2033
623
93
2523
A183
W13
W43
W53
1303
783
X73
13
1833

303

A213
X203
X43

R203
1093
2143
1753
1653
2513
1723

Heifers - Open 18 Montt $3,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $3,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $9,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $4,500.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $2,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $2,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $2,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $3,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $3,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,250.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $9,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $4,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $3,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00

1620
1001
1017
1097
1001
1001
1031
1636
1001
1001
1001
1049
1052
1001
1001
1078
1486
1399
1001
1283
1001
1001
1202
1660
1099
1170
1001
1001
1061
1202
1001
1800
1459
1032
1001
1207
1176
1636
1211
1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
1207
1001
1001
1001

Tim Martin

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Robert Berger

Rob & Susan Barrett

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Blake Mashburn

Rick Millsap

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Mike Phinney

Travis Bradley

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Gardiner Smith

Ryan Hayes

Ginger & Sherry Wilson

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Richard Klitzke

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Mike Kirkes

Greg Mason

John Nobles

Dennis Wilk

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Bryant Tipton

Mike Kirkes

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Jody Cromwell

Daryl Sales

Ken Reeser

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Alan Barby

Jeff Taylor

Rick Millsap

John Thomson

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Alan Barby

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus

Taylorsville KY
Seymour IN
Wichita Falls TX
Nevada MO
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Lindsay OK
Danville AR
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Stephenville TX
El Dorado Springs MO
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Shelbyville TN
Kingston IL
Irvington KY
Seymour IN
Ransom KS
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Clayton OK
Chesnee SC
Fayetteville NC
Essex MA
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Hartwell GA
Clayton OK
Seymour IN
Amory MS
Valley Falls KS
Leroy IL
Seymour IN
Laverne OK
Pounding Mill Branch VA
Danville AR
Ashdown AR
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Laverne OK
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN

KY
IN
X
MO
IN
IN
OK
AR
IN
IN
IN
X
MO
IN
IN
TN
IL
KY
IN
KS
IN
IN
OK
SC
NC
ME
IN
IN
GA
OK
IN
MS
KS
IL
IN
OK
VA
AR
AR
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
OK
IN
IN
IN



741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
77
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
786
787
788
789
790
791
792

1353
R233
R53
3543
2233
G273
1393
L194
L244
14
174
334
64
224
G334
G324
G274
L94
L224
G44
L204
L254
L134
L154
164
284
304
34
354
234
154
T34
T124
T104
T114
T134
194
294
324
344
204
104
F174
F184
94
124
374
T64
T144
G104
214

Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $3,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $11,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $5,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $6,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $2,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $10,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $6,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $6,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $2,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,250.00
Heifers - Spring ET $2,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $18,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,250.00
Heifers - Spring ET $2,750.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,250.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $8,250.00
Heifers - Spring ET $5,500.00

1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
1072
1170
1034
1034
1153
1295
1428
1034
1204
1295
1001
1001
1436
1653
1169
1524
1125
1088
1428
1034
1034
1001
1204
1694
1031
1204
1213
1636
1063
1209
1471
1316
1470
1096
1000
1204
1495
1684
1001
1001
1348
1031
1026
1019

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Suzie Bean

Dennis Wilk

Slagle Montgomery

Slagle Montgomery

Steve Carter

Terry Eubank

Leroy Born

Slagle Montgomery

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Terry Eubank

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Steve & Jennifer Lee

Parker Friedrick - Blake Callaway
Eddie & Karen Parker

Robert Carnahan

Ernest Schmidt

D & W Farm

Leroy Born

Slagle Montgomery

Slagle Montgomery

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Bill & Carmen Schultz

Blake Mashburn

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Jerry Swetnam

Rick Millsap

John Gundzik

Subiaco Abbey

Kerry Smith

Don Gauthier

David & Crystal Orr

John Holliday

Gale Schaefer

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Cy Elmburg - Woodycrest Farm
John & Bonnie Slocombe

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
James Wiebener

Blake Mashburn

Dan Byrd

Chris Baker

Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Brashear TX
Essex MA
Claremore OK
Claremore OK
Campbell Hill IL
Ashland KS
Darrouzett TX
Claremore OK
Brookneal VA
Ashland KS
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Daviston AL
Stephenville TX
Waurika OK
Marshfield MO
Alva OK
Hartwell GA
Darrouzett TX
Claremore OK
Claremore OK
Seymour IN
Brookneal VA
Medford OK
Lindsay OK
Brookneal VA
Lorenzo TX
Danville AR
Manchester MD
Subiaco AR
Lawrenceburg KY
Fort Scott KS
Lindsay OK
Liberty KS
Linn MO
Brookneal VA
Afton OK
Manhattan KS
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Alva OK
Lindsay OK
Red Bluff CA
Clanton AL

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
X
ME
OK
OK
IL
KS
X
OK
VA
KS
IN
IN
AL
TX
OK
MO
OK
GA
X
OK
OK
IN
VA
OK
OK
VA
X
AR
MD
AR
KY
KS
OK
KS
MO
VA
OK
KS
IN
IN
OK
OK
CA
AL



793
794
795
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
567X
813X
814X
815X
816X
817X
818X
819X
820X
821X
822X
823X
H1
H2
H3
H4

H6

RPRRRRPRR

NNNNDN

184
74
404
84
264
384
394
144
24
134
414
244
44
274
314
364
254
114
HO4
2510
3293
1203
3223
983
4503
593
A143
2083
2303
823
3413
H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
H6

311
347
367
399
3018
3037
C3

37
305
374
378
3028

Heifers - Spring ET $5,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $15,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,250.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $5,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,750.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,000.00
Heifers - Spring ET $7,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $3,500.00
Heifers - Spring ET $4,000.00
Cow-Calf Pairs $15,000.00

Heifers - Open 18 Montt $6,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $7,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $3,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $3,500.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $4,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Bred 18-Month $5,000.00
Heifers - Open 18 Montt $3,500.00

Heifers - Open 18 Montt $10,000.00

Heifers - Bred 18-Month $6,000.00

Horses $2,000.00
Horses $4,500.00
Horses $2,100.00
Horses $1,500.00
Horses $2,000.00
Horses $2,400.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,400.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,400.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,400.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,400.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,400.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,400.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,400.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00

1578
1228
1213
1695
1027
1027
1204
1001
1001
1245
1444
1534
1001
1001
1695
1436
1140
1204
1204
1686
1485
1186
1001
1001
1001
1001
1377
1382
1001
1485
1153
1066
1001
1121
1348
1121
1121

1591
1591
1591
1591
1591
1591
1591

1302
1302
1302
1302
1302

Southern Cattle Company

Glen & Tom Truckenbrod

Jerry Swetnam

W.R. "Billy" McLeod

Justen Cox

Justen Cox

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Bob Chase

Paul Sutton

Danny Lynn

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
W.R. "Billy" McLeod

Steve & Jennifer Lee

Curt Jager

Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Watt Foster - Phelps Creek Angus
Paul Quinn

Chris Earl - Sunny Valley Farm
Trevor Hinkle

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Steve Jorstad - Oak Tree Gaffney
Brian Redfern

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Chris Earl - Sunny Valley Farm
Steve Carter

Kevin Asbury

Tony Ault - County Line Angus
Gary Oneal

James Wiebener

Gary Oneal

Gary Oneal

Edwin Tritt
Edwin Tritt
Edwin Tritt
Edwin Tritt
Edwin Tritt
Edwin Tritt
Edwin Tritt

David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson

Marianna FL
Mendota IL
Lorenzo TX
Sumter SC
Lamar MO
Lamar MO
Brookneal VA
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Torrance CA (Cal-Poly Pomona)
Bismark AR
Mexico MO
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Sumter SC
Daviston AL
Eddyville 1A
Brookneal VA
Brookneal VA
Carlisle KY
Yorkville IL
Nevada MO
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Seymour IN
Morris IL
Indian Trail NC
Seymour IN
Yorkville IL
Campbell Hill IL
Armstrong MO
Seymour IN
Marquez TX
Alva OK
Marquez TX
Marquez TX

Bells TN
Bells TN
Bells TN
Bells TN
Bells TN
Bells TN
Bells TN

Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX

FL
IL
X
SC
MO
MO
VA
IN
IN
CA
AR
MO
IN
IN
SC
AL

VA
VA
KY
IL
MO
IN
IN
IN
IN
IL
NC
IN
IL
IL
MO
IN
X
OK
X
X

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

X
X
X
X
X
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3029
3403

C23
C83
C93
C103
C123
C133
C173

326
360
362
386
2633
3027
L3048

36
306
325
338
351
375
3007

3124

G2273
G2367
G2439
G3185
G3200
G3341

34

309
317
341
361
390
D13

39
352
377
3022
3038
4513
X213

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,600.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,600.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,600.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,600.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,600.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,600.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,600.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,200.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,200.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,200.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,200.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,200.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,200.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,200.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,100.00

1302
1302

1186
1186
1186
1186
1186
1186
1186

1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302

1045
1045
1045
1045
1045
1045
1045

1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302

1045
1045
1045
1045
1045
1045
1045

1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101

David Simpson
David Simpson

Trevor Hinkle
Trevor Hinkle
Trevor Hinkle
Trevor Hinkle
Trevor Hinkle
Trevor Hinkle
Trevor Hinkle

David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson

Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch

David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson

Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch
Kenneth Sutton - Rockin L Ranch

Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper

Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX

Nevada MO
Nevada MO
Nevada MO
Nevada MO
Nevada MO
Nevada MO
Nevada MO

Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX

Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX

Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX

Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX
Nacogdoches TX

Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX

X
X

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
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10
10
10
10
10

11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

330
335
342
349
387
1183
3004

3109
3118
3126
A43
G3044
L325

337
368
3000
3483
W123

32
318
329
340
370
380
3019
3074
D23

Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $3,000.00

Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00
Bred Heifers - Commerc $2,900.00

Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00
Open Heifers - Commer $2,000.00

1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022

1302
1302
1302
1302
1302
1302

1101
1101
1101
1101
1101

1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022

Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes

David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson
David Simpson

Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper
Kent Cooper

Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes
Max Carnes

Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA

Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX
Weatherford TX

Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX
Mt. Pleasant TX

Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA
Baldwin GA

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

X
X
X
X
X
X

X
X
X
X
X

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA



